Best of Great Moderation (Apr 2003 - Feb 2004) 29.6 29.6 29.6 28.8 31.0 31.8

Peak of the TMT Bubble (Oct 1998 - Mar 2000) 44.6 43.4 43.2 42.1 47.4 46.3

Plummeting Dollar (Jan 1986 - Aug 1987) 50.7 50.2 50.2 49.9 51.5 54.1

Volcker Recovery (Aug 1982 - Apr 1983) 30.3 30.5 30.8 30.8 29.5 31.8

Bretton Wood Recovery (Oct 1974 - Jun 1975) 26.8 26.8 26.9 26.6 27.2 28.9

 Option D, an increase to equity, would have been the best option for capturing most of the upside in strongly

positive markets with Option A participating the least given its exposure to long-term government bonds.

1 See the Appendix for our scenario inputs.  In periods where the ideal benchmark was not yet available we used the next closest benchmark(s) as a proxy.

Page 12 of 54

Merced County Employees’ Retirement Association

Asset Allocation Overview

Stress Testing:  Impact of Market Movements

(Expected Return under Stressed Conditions)1

Scenario

MCERA

Policy

(%)

MCERA

Current

Portfolio

(%)

Option A -

LT Treasury

Addition

(%)

Option B –

HF Reduction

(%)

Option C –

FI Reduction

(%)

Option D –

Equity Addition

(%)

10-year Treasury Bond rates rise 100 bps 3.7 3.7 3.1 3.0 3.9 4.2

10-year Treasury Bond rates rise 200 bps -0.6 -0.6 -1.8 -1.8 -0.4 0.0

10-year Treasury Bond rates rise 300 bps -4.1 -4.1 -5.8 -5.8 -4.0 -3.2

Baa Spreads widen by 50 bps, High Yield by 200 bps 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.0 0.1

Baa Spreads widen by 300 bps, High Yield by 1000 bps -21.4 -21.5 -21.1 -20.5 -22.4 -23.2

Trade Weighted Dollar gains 10% -3.6 -3.6 -3.5 -3.4 -3.9 -4.1

Trade Weighted Dollar gains 20% -1.9 -2.0 -1.6 -1.4 -2.2 -2.4

U.S. Equities decline 10% -5.8 -5.8 -5.7 -5.5 -6.3 -6.4

U.S. Equities decline 25% -16.9 -16.9 -16.8 -16.4 -17.9 -18.2

U.S. Equities decline 40% -25.7 -25.8 -25.6 -25.0 -26.8 -27.8

 Each policy portfolio has a different sensitivity to four major risk factors:  interest rates, credit spreads,

currency fluctuations, and equity values.

 The Fund’s primary risk factors would continue to be an equity market decline and a widening of credit

spreads, no matter the policy.

1 Assumes that assets not directly exposed to the factor are affected nonetheless.  See the Appendix for further details.

Page 13 of 54

Merced County Employees’ Retirement Association

Asset Allocation Overview